## **NEWCASTLE BEREAVEMENT SERVICES PRICE LIST** FROM 1 APRIL 2021 TO 31 MARCH 2022

There is a 50% premium for non-residents of the Borough of Newcastle-under-Lyme on Interment Fees and the Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation Fees

CEMETERIES	RESIDENT FEE (£)	NON- RESIDENT FEE (£)
Interment Fees	<u>.</u>	
Seventeen years of age and under	FREE	FREE
Eighteen years and over – coffin interment	960.00	1440.00
Eighteen years and over – cremated remains interment at two feet	421.00	631.00
Woodland – coffin interment (Keele Cemetery only)	512.00	768.00
Woodland – cremated remains interment at two feet (Keele Cemetery only)	421.00	631.00
Additional depth for cremated remains interment – over two feet	151.00	226.00
Additional depth for cremated remains interment – over six feet per foot	161.00	242.00
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation		
Lawn Grave – two coffin interments	1294.00	1941.00
Reservation of Lawn Grave	1294.00	1941.00
Cremated Remains Grave – up to four cremated remains interments	640.00	960.00
Reservation of Cremated Remains Grave	640.00	960.00
Woodland Grave – one coffin interment plus a memorial tree (Keele Cemetery only)	953.00	1430.00
Reservation of Woodland Grave	953.00	1430.00
Woodland Cremated Remains Grave – up to four cremated remains interments plus a memorial shrub (Keele Cemetery only)	640.00	960.00
Reservation of Woodland Cremated Remains Grave	640.00	960.00
Transfer of Ownership of the Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation	98.00	147.00
Duplicate Deed of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation	51.00	77.00
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation – Lawn Grave	612.00	918.00
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation – Cremated Remains Grave	307.00	461.00
Erection of Memorials Fees		
New memorial – Right to erect a memorial was not included in the grave purchase fee	157.00	
Replacement Memorial	52.00	
Columbarium Fees		
10 year lease of a Columbarium including the first interment of cremated remains	595	5.00
Second interment of cremated remains in a Columbarium		.00
Renewal of 10 year lease of a Columbarium		3.00
Additional 5 year lease	298.00	
Use of Chapel and Community Room		
Newcastle Cemetery Chapel	83.00	
Keele Community Room – funeral/memorial service	83.00	
Full day hire – 9:00am to 4:00pm	80.00	
Half day hire – 9:00am to 12:00pm or 1:00pm to 4:00pm	43.00	
Por hour convice	16.50	

Per hour service

16.50

CEMETERIES	RESIDENT FEE (£)	NON- RESIDENT FEE (£)	
Private Maintenance of Graves			
Spring and summer planting including maintenance	106	106.00	
Turfing of grave – additional turfing as requested	51.00		
Cemetery Sundry Items			
Single abstract of information from the burial registers	74	74.00	
Family history research – hire of family history room 9:00am to 12:00pm	24	.00	
Oak casket	90	.00	
Wooden cross/grave marker	50	50.00	
vvooden diosagrave market	30	30.00	

768.00

179.00 393.00

11.00

Memorial bench

Memorial tree

Memorial bench maintenance - by request

Replacement vehicle access permit

CREMATORIUM	RESIDENT FEE (£)	NON- RESIDENT FEE (£)
Cremation Fees		
Cremation fee – 17 years of age and under	FREE	
Cremation fee – 18 years of age and over		
9:20am service time only	486.00 +	
Environmental charge	_	.00
	£561.00	
Cremation fee – 18 years of age and over		
10.00am and onwards service times	715.00 + 75.00	
vironmental charge		.00 <b>0.00</b>
	LIS	0.00
Interment Fees		
Interment of cremated remains in a Garden of Remembrance where the cremation took place elsewhere	221.00	
Interment of cremated remains in a cremated remains grave – 18 years of age and over	421.00	631.00
Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation		
Cremated Remains Grave – up to four cremated remains interments	640.00	960.00
Reservation of Cremated Remains Grave	640.00	960.00
Transfer of Ownership of the Exclusive Rights of Burial and Memorialisation	98.00	147.00
Duplicate Deed of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation	51.00	77.00
Renewal of Exclusive Right of Burial and Memorialisation – Cremated Remains	307.00	461.00
Grave		
Erection of Memorials Fees – Cremated Remains Graves		
Replacement Memorial	52.00	
Replacement Womenai	J 02	.00
Use of Crematorium Chapel		
Newcastle Crematorium Chapel – service only	81.00	
Additional service time charge - double time slot for a cremation service	81.00	
Crematorium Sundry Items	1	
Single abstract of information from the cremation registers		.00
Oak casket	90.00	
Wooden cross/grave marker	50.00	
Postage and packaging		)ST
Memorialisation – Book of Remembrance		
Book of Remembrance per line (up to 3 lines)		.00
Book of Remembrance for 4 lines		2.00
Book of Remembrance for 5 lines	+	1.00
Book of Remembrance for 6 lines	175.00	
Book of Remembrance for 7 lines	205.00	
Book of Remembrance for 8 lines	239.00	
Simple floral emblem	97.00	
Coat of arms, badges or ornate emblem	133.00 33.00	
Additional lines of inscription for books/cards	33	.00

CREMATORIUM	RESIDENT FEE (£)	NON- RESIDENT FEE (£)
Memorialisation – Plaques		
12" x 4" new plaque including 10 year lease period	362	2.00
12" x 4" existing plaque – succeeding 10 year lease period	145.00	
12" x 8" new plaque including 10 year lease period	723.00	
12" x 8" existing plaque – succeeding 10 year lease period	291	.00
24" x 8" existing plaque – succeeding 10 year lease period	577.00	
Additional letters to existing plaques – per letter/figure	7.00	
Re-guilding of existing letters – per letter or figure	5.00	

Additional Memorials	
Memorial bench	768.00
Memorial bench maintenance – by request	179.00
Memorial kerbside vase including 10 year lease period	353.00
Memorial kerbside vase – each succeeding 5 year lease period	213.00
Memorial tree (if available) including 10 year lease period	697.00
Memorial tree – each succeeding 10 year lease period	364.00
Memorial planter including 10 year lease period	815.00
Memorial planter – each succeeding 5 year lease period	332.00
Memorial shrub including 10 year lease period	387.00
Memorial shrub – each succeeding 5 year lease period	166.00
Additional plaques to existing memorial leases	89.00
Memorial bulb/fish donation	DONATION